

वाश्तापत्म भनी विद्यानयन वार्ज



## বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড

BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD

Directorate of PBS Human Resource Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board Head Office building, Nikunja-2 Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229 E-mail: dir.pbshr@gmail.com web site: www.reb.gov.bd

ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & OHSAS 18001 Certified Memo No.-27.12.0000.10.60.001.23.464

Date: 01-03-2023

## **Office Order**

As per agreement with the supplier to purchase 33KV Outdoor type VCB for 132/33 KV Grid Sub-Station in Kabirpur under Dhaka Palli Bidyut Samity-1, the following two officers of Palli Bidyut Samity are permitted to participate in the Pre-Shipment Inspection program organized in India for 03 (three) days from the commencement of journey (excluding travel time):

SL No.	Name, Designation & Workplace
01	Md. Hafizur Rahaman Deputy General Manager, Cumilla Palli Bidyut Samity-2
02	Shaikh Abdur Rahman Deputy General Manager, Jessore Palli Bidyut Samity-1

The terms & conditions of travel are as follows:

- The whole period of journey including travel period will be treated as on duty;
- No part of their pay and allowances will be paid in foreign currency;
- The period of their overseas travel will not be extended in any way;
- The travel related expenses (Transportation, Accommodation, Subsistence & other Expenses) shall be borne by the supplier;
- After the journey, the report should be submitted to the appropriate authorities within 07 (seven) days of returning to the country;

2023 (Md. Selim Uddin) Chairman

Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board

Copy for kind information and necessary action to (not in the order of seniority):

- Private Secretary, Secretary, Power, Division, Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources, Government of the 1 People's Republic of Bangladesh, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Private Secretary, Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 3. Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 4. Executive Director, BREB; Dhaka/Chief Engineer (Project/PoP), BREB, Dhaka/Controller (Accounts and Finance) BREB, Dhaka.
- 5. Director, Training/Investigation & Discipline/PBS Monitoring & Management Operation (East Zone/West Zone)/Personnel Administration Directorate, BREB Dhaka.
- Superintendent Engineer, Grid & Sub-Station, BREB Dhaka. 6.
- Senior System Analyst, ICT Directorate, BREB, Dhaka. With the request to publish in the website. 7.
- 8. Senior General Manager/General Manager, Cumilla PBS-2/Jessore PBS-1.
- 9. Indian Embassy/Consulate Office in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 10. Airport Manager, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 11. Private Secretary, Chairman, BREB, Dhaka.
- 12. Private Secretary, Member (Administration/Finance/Samity Management/Distribution & Operation/Planning & Development), BREB, Dhaka.
- 13. Mr.

01.03.2023 (Md. Niaz Bhuian) Assistant Director